acknowledged and accepted the risks. You should carefully consider whether trading in leveraged products is appropriate for you.
You could lose all your investment if we could not pay what we owe you. However, your losses could be covered by a compensation scheme (see section
“WHAT HAPPENS IF BENCHMARK FINANCE IS UNABLE TO PAY OUT”). This protection is not included in the above mentioned indicator.
The risk could be significantly higher if the Product is held longer than the recommended holding period of 1 day(s).

Performance scenarios

The scenarios shown in this section illustrate how your investment could perform. The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on
evidence from the past on how the value of this investment varies, and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary depending on how the market
performs and how long you keep the Product. This stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into
account the situation where we are not able to pay you.

The following assumptions are used for creating the scenarios in Tables 1 and 2:

Cryptocurrency CFD with a holding period of 1 day
Description Abbreviation Example value
Open price P 40 000
Traded volume TS 1
Margin percentage M 50%
Margin requirement in USD MR= P x TS x M 20 000
Nominal value of the transaction in USD TN = MR / M 40 000

Table 1:

Performance with LONG positions Closing Bid Price Price change P/L in USD
Favourable Scenario 46 000 15% 6 000
Moderate Scenario 42 000 5% 2 000
Unfavourable Scenario 34 000 -15% -6 000
Stress Scenario 20 000 -50% -20 000

Table 2:

Performance with SHORT positions Closing Bid Price Price change P/L in USD
Favourable Scenario 34 000 15% 6 000
Moderate Scenario 38 000 5% 2 000
Unfavourable Scenario 46 000 -15% -6 000
Stress Scenario 60 000 -50% -20 000

WHAT HAPPENS IF BENCHMARK FINANCE IS UNABLE TO PAY OUT?
The investor may face financial losses due to the default of BenchMark Finance AD. The loss incurred as a result of default of BenchMark Finance AD is
covered by a compensation scheme. The compensation is guaranteed by the Investor Compensation Fund with its registered address at 31 Tsar Shishman
Str., Sofia, Bulgaria. (website: https://sfund-bg.com/en/). The compensations’ maximum amount is 90% of the eligible investor’s claim but not more than BGN
40000 / EUR 20451.68.
WHAT ARE THE COSTS?
There are financial costs (or gains), which must be paid (received) by the client, depending on the type of position the client has – long or short. When a client